
     

   
             

     
     

 

                     

    
 

                     

  
                  

                    

                
     
   

   
 

               
       

     

           
 

  
             

      
   

                
    

  

   
 

 
                   

    
                   

                    

                    

   

  
       

 Received Date 

10/05/2016 

10/06/2016 

CON ID 

16-0343 

16-0344 

Facility ID 

73-0020 

34-0021 

Facility Name City County Project Description 

Certificate of Need 
Activity Report - LOIs Received 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016 

COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER, 
COOPER 

SAGINAW SAGINAW 
INITIATE HYBRID OR/CCL- ADD 1 
CCL [TOTAL 6] INTO REPLACED 
OR 

SPARROW IONIA HOSPITAL IONIA IONIA REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER 

Project Cost 

$7,120,000 

$643,575 

10/07/2016 16-0345 41-2530 
PINE REST CHRISTIAN MENTAL 
HEALTH SERVICES 

GRAND RAPIDS KENT ADD 26 GERIATRIC PSYCH BEDS $500,000 

10/10/2016 16-0346 11-0040 
LAKELAND HOSPITAL 
WATERVLIET 

WATERVLIET BERRIEN MRI NETWORK NO. 28 [NOTICE] $0 

10/12/2016 16-0347 82-6865 ADVANCED SURGERY CENTER DEARBORN WAYNE LITH NETWORK NO. 23 $270,000 

10/12/2016 16-0349 82-4270 REGENCY HEIGHTS-DETROIT DETROIT WAYNE 
RELOCATE 26 NH BEDS TO 
HARTFORD NURSING & 

$0 

10/12/2016 

10/13/2016 

10/13/2016 

10/13/2016 

10/14/2016 

16-0348 

16-0351 

16-0350 

16-0352 

16-0353 

83-4350 

63-C808 

39-2615 

82-C035 

04-0010 

HARTFORD NURSING & 
REHABILITATION CENTER 

OAKLAND MEDICAL SERVICES PC 

ALLIANCE-H N I, L. L. C. 

SUMMIT MEDICAL GROUP, PLLC 

MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER 
ALPENA 

DETROIT 

FARMINGTON 
HILLS 

PORTAGE 

DEARBORN 
HEIGHTS, MI 

ALPENA 

WAYNE 

OAKLAND 

KALAMAZOO 

WAYNE 

ALPENA 

ADD 26 NH BEDS FROM RHD AND 
REPLACE 6 BEDS AT SITE PA-86] 

ACQ FIXED CT SERVICE BY MAX 
CLEAR IMAGING, LLC 

REPLACE 1-UNIT MRI NETWORK 
NO. 34 [CSC] 

CT NETWORK NO. 154 

PET NETWORK NO. 139 [NOTICE] 

$9,672,800 

$50,000 

$2,400,000 

$900,000 

$0 

10/19/2016 16-0358 33-C605 MID-MICHIGAN MRI, INC. EAST LANSING INGHAM REPLACE FIXED MRI $1,222,379 

10/19/2016 16-0356 63-6958 TOWN CENTER ASC TROY OAKLAND LITH NETWORK NO. 74 [NOTICE] $0 
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Certificate of Need 
Activity Report - LOIs Received 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016 

Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Project Cost 

10/20/2016 16-0355 33-2614 MID-MICHIGAN MRI, INC. LANSING INGHAM REPLACE FIXED MRI $1,401,275 

10/24/2016 16-0359 82-C036 
UNIVERSAL IMAGING/DEARBORN 
HGT 

DEARBORN 
HEIGHTS 

WAYNE 
ACQ MRI HOST ON #53 & #85 
[PREV ID 82C677] ADD TO #112 

$1,860,000 

10/24/2016 16-0357 50-C032 
HENRY FORD MACOMB HEALTH 
CENTER - RICHMOND 

RICHMOND MACOMB CT NETWORK NO. 12 $1,248,000 

10/25/2016 16-0360 99-C002 ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC. 
NEWPORT 
BEACH, CA 

OUT OF STATE 
ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 67 [CSC] 
BY ALLAINCE-HNI LEASING CO 

$0 

10/25/2016 16-0361 99-C002 ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC. 
NEWPORT 
BEACH, CA 

OUT OF STATE 
ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 92 [CSC] 
BY ALLIANCE-HNI LEASING CO. 
LLC 

$0 

10/25/2016 16-0362 99-C002 ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC. 
NEWPORT 
BEACH, CA 

OUT OF STATE 
ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 51 [CSC] 
BY ALLIANCE-HNI LEASING CO. 

$0 

10/26/2016 16-0363 47-C015 
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HLTH 
SYSTEM 

ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW 
ADD 1 MRT @ FAC 810060 AND 
RELOCATE 

$5,209,294 

10/28/2016 16-0365 63-C726 CENTRAL MEDICAL IMAGING CMI ROYAL OAK OAKLAND 
ACQ FIXED CT BY REGIONAL 
MEDICAL IMAGING, PC 

$380,000 

10/28/2016 16-0364 63-C726 CENTRAL MEDICAL IMAGING CMI ROYAL OAK OAKLAND 
ACQ FIXED MRI BY REGIONAL 
MEDICAL IMAGING, PC 

$530,000 

10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 LOIs 22 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 Costs $33,407,323 

YTD LOIs 360 YTD Costs $1,225,231,731 
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