10/05/2016	16-0343	72 0000					
		73-0020	COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER, COOPER	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	INITIATE HYBRID OR/CCL- ADD 1 CCL [TOTAL 6] INTO REPLACED OR	\$7,120,000
10/06/2016	16-0344	34-0021	SPARROW IONIA HOSPITAL	IONIA	IONIA	REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER	\$643,575
10/07/2016	16-0345	41-2530	PINE REST CHRISTIAN MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	ADD 26 GERIATRIC PSYCH BEDS	\$500,000
10/10/2016	16-0346	11-0040	LAKELAND HOSPITAL WATERVLIET	WATERVLIET	BERRIEN	MRI NETWORK NO. 28 [NOTICE]	\$0
10/12/2016	16-0347	82-6865	ADVANCED SURGERY CENTER	DEARBORN	WAYNE	LITH NETWORK NO. 23	\$270,000
10/12/2016	16-0349	82-4270	REGENCY HEIGHTS-DETROIT	DETROIT	WAYNE	RELOCATE 26 NH BEDS TO HARTFORD NURSING &	\$0
10/12/2016	16-0348	83-4350	HARTFORD NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER	DETROIT	WAYNE	ADD 26 NH BEDS FROM RHD AND REPLACE 6 BEDS AT SITE PA-86]	\$9,672,800
10/13/2016	16-0351	63-C808	OAKLAND MEDICAL SERVICES PC	FARMINGTON HILLS	OAKLAND	ACQ FIXED CT SERVICE BY MAX CLEAR IMAGING, LLC	\$50,000
10/13/2016	16-0350	39-2615	ALLIANCE-H N I, L. L. C.	PORTAGE	KALAMAZOO	REPLACE 1-UNIT MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [CSC]	\$2,400,000
10/13/2016	16-0352	82-C035	SUMMIT MEDICAL GROUP, PLLC	DEARBORN HEIGHTS, MI	WAYNE	CT NETWORK NO. 154	\$900,000
10/14/2016	16-0353	04-0010	MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - ALPENA	ALPENA	ALPENA	PET NETWORK NO. 139 [NOTICE]	\$0
10/19/2016	16-0358	33-C605	MID-MICHIGAN MRI, INC.	EAST LANSING	INGHAM	REPLACE FIXED MRI	\$1,222,379
10/19/2016	16-0356	63-6958	TOWN CENTER ASC	TROY	OAKLAND	LITH NETWORK NO. 74 [NOTICE]	\$0

Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
10/20/2016	16-0355	33-2614	MID-MICHIGAN MRI, INC.	LANSING	INGHAM	REPLACE FIXED MRI	\$1,401,275
10/24/2016	16-0359	82-C036	UNIVERSAL IMAGING/DEARBORN HGT	DEARBORN HEIGHTS	WAYNE	ACQ MRI HOST ON #53 & #85 [PREV ID 82C677] ADD TO #112	\$1,860,000
10/24/2016	16-0357	50-C032	HENRY FORD MACOMB HEALTH CENTER - RICHMOND	RICHMOND	MACOMB	CT NETWORK NO. 12	\$1,248,000
10/25/2016	16-0360	99-C002	ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC.	NEWPORT BEACH, CA	OUT OF STATE	ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 67 [CSC] BY ALLAINCE-HNI LEASING CO	\$0
10/25/2016	16-0361	99-C002	ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC.	NEWPORT BEACH, CA	OUT OF STATE	ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 92 [CSC] BY ALLIANCE-HNI LEASING CO. LLC	\$0
10/25/2016	16-0362	99-C002	ALLIANCE IMAGING, INC.	NEWPORT BEACH, CA	OUT OF STATE	ACQ MRI NETWORK NO. 51 [CSC] BY ALLIANCE-HNI LEASING CO.	\$0
10/26/2016	16-0363	47-C015	UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HLTH SYSTEM	ANN ARBOR	WASHTENAW	ADD 1 MRT @ FAC 810060 AND RELOCATE	\$5,209,294
10/28/2016	16-0365	63-C726	CENTRAL MEDICAL IMAGING CMI	ROYAL OAK	OAKLAND	ACQ FIXED CT BY REGIONAL MEDICAL IMAGING, PC	\$380,000
10/28/2016	16-0364	63-C726	CENTRAL MEDICAL IMAGING CMI	ROYAL OAK	OAKLAND	ACQ FIXED MRI BY REGIONAL MEDICAL IMAGING, PC	\$530,000
10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 LOIs YTD LOIs			22 360			10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016 Costs YTD Costs	\$33,407,323 \$1,225,231,731

Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016